

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

EARNEST LEE WILSON, JR.

APPELLANT

FILED

JAN 17 2008 NO. 2007-KA-01532-COA

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT COURT OF APPEALS

APPELLEE

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

VS.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF HINDS COUNTY

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

By: Donald W. Boykin 515 Court Street Jackson, Mississippi 39201 601-969-3015 MB Attorney for Appellant

.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

-

.

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONSi
TABLE OF CONTENTSii
TABLE OF CITATIONSiii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS
STATEMENT OF ISSUES4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS
ARGUMENT OF ISSUES
ISSUE ONE7
ISSUE TWO 9
ISSUE THREE16
ISSUE FOUR
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ii

•

TABLE OF CITATIONS

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

-

Fifth Amendment5,9,19
Fourteenth Amendment19
MISSISSIPPI CONSTITUTION
Article 3, Section 1419 Article 3, Section 225,9
FEDERAL CASES
<u>Edwards</u> v. <u>Arizona</u> , 451 U.S. 477, 101 S. Ct. 1880, 68 L. Ed. 378 (1991)19
<u>Saxon</u> v. <u>Virginia</u> , 443 U.S. 307; 99 S.Ct. 2781; 61 L.Ed 2d 560 (1979)21
<u>United States</u> v. <u>Olano</u> , 507 U. S. 725, 113 S.Ct. 1770; 123 L. Ed. 2d 508 (1993)18
MISSISSIPPI CASES
Baker v. State, 930 So. 2d 399 (Miss. App. 2005)8,9
<u>Ballenger</u> v. <u>State</u> , 667 So. 2d 1242 (Miss. 1995)14
Bonner v. State, 962 So. 2d 606 (Miss. App. 2006)20
Bounds v. State, 962 So. 2d 1255 (Miss. 2007)
Braisington v. State, 760 So. 2d 18 (Miss. Ct. App. 1999)8
Brooks v. State, 573 So. 2d 1350 (Miss. 1990)
<u>Clemons</u> v. <u>State</u> , 460 So. 2d 835 (Miss. 1984)21
<u>Denham</u> v. <u>State</u> , 966 So. 2d 894 (Miss. Ct. App. 2007)13
<u>Edwards</u> v. <u>State</u> , 615 So. 2d 590 (Miss. 1993)21
<u>Fisher</u> v. <u>State</u> , 481 So. 2d 203 (Miss. 1985)
<u>Flowers</u> v. <u>State</u> , 522 So. 2d 762 (Miss. 1988)20
<u>Hart</u> v. <u>State</u> , 637 So. 2d 1329 (Miss. 1994)
Holland v. State, 587 So. 2d 848 (Miss. 1991)

•

McClain v. State, 929 So. 2d 946 (Miss. Ct. App. 2005)18 Neal v. State, 936 So. 2d 463 (Miss. Ct. App. 2006)8 <u>Smith</u> v. <u>State</u>, ____ So. 2d___; 2007 WL 2770181 (Miss. App.) Turner v. State, 478 So. 2d 300 (Miss. 1985)14 Underwood v. State, 708 So. 2d 18 (Miss. 1998)13 West v. State, 969 So. 2d 147 (Miss. App. 2007)......15 OTHER STATES' CASES <u>Cochran</u> v. <u>State</u>, 117 So. 2d 544 (Fla. App. 1960)......19 State v. Villavicencio, 95 Ariz. 199, 388 P. 2d 245 (1966)...14 People v. Kramer, 227 Cal. App. 2d 199; 38 Cal. Rptr. 487 (2d Dist. 1964); MISSISSIPPI CODE Section 99-19-811 MISSISSIPPI RULES OF EVIDENCE M.R.E. 404 (b)5,12,13,14 UNIFORM RULES OF CIRCUIT AND COUNTY COURT PRACTICE

Rule URCCC 9.049
